
.• 

ENER.AL SERVICES .\DMINISTR..\TION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT DATE 

UBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE No. 10 
'UPPLEMENT.\L LE.\SE AGREEMENT TO LE.~E NO. GS-11.B-O 14 78 

499 Grove Street 

Herndon, VA 20170-4732 

HIS AGREEMENT, mude und entered into this dute by und between New Dominion Te<·hnology Purk, LLC 

BP New Dominion Tec-hology Park II, LLC 

901 New York Avenue. NW, Suite #400 

Washington, DC 20001-0000 

erernufter culled the Lessor, und the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, herernufter culled the Government: 

EREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above Le-ase. 

NOW THEREFORE, these parties for the c-onsiderations hereinafter eovenant and agree that the said lease is 

ereby umended effective July lii, 2007 as follows: 

Issued to reflec-t the annual operating rost esc-alation provided for in the basie lease agreement. 

Base (CPl-W-U.S. City Avg) July 2004 184.90 

Corresponding Index July 2007 203.70 

Base Operating Cost Per Lease $1,166,022.00 

% Increase in CPl-W 0.101676582 

Annual Increase In Operating Cost $118,557.13 

Less Previous Escalation Paid $90,179.09 

Annual Increase In Operating Cost Due Lessor $28,378.04 

Effeetive .July Iii, 2007 ,the annual rent is increased by $28,378.04 
The new annual rent is $9,642,357.13 payable at the rate of $803,529.76 per month, in arrears. 

he rent eheek shall be made payable to: 

New Dominion Tec-hnology Park, LLC 

BP New Dominion Tec-hology Park II, LLC 

901 New York Avenue, NW, Suite#400 

Washington, DC 20001-0000 

ill other terms and ronditions of the lease shall remain in foree and effeet. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subsc-ribed their names as of the above date. 

SSOR: New Dominion Technology Park, LLC 

(Signal ure) (Tit.le) 

N THE PRESENCE OF 

(Signat.ure) (Address) 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

Contraeting ()ffieer, Metropolitan Serviee Center, GSA, NCR. PBS 

(Offieial Title) 

GSA FORM 276 




